<65
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fion, Homer P, naiuey, Presideut
tniversity of Texas _
sustin, Tezxss

Pear Sir: . - . Opinion 0~3068
v Rez Authority to

_ § t Your letter of Janusry .. ..
22, 1941, wherein you ask the [ this depertzent upon

the following questlions:

s Would it be pere
missidble ¥ i the title pertaine
ing to the sdgment tn wiich he is teing

\ 2 z ary from the aprro-

be departeat from which
¥, where the emount and/or
exceed the amount listed
MNeletien Bill. For exanple, could
appropriated for an associate

*2. In ;ect¢np trensfers of penbterg of the
faoulty end in the eppointment of new members %o
new poslitiens end other employses to other posi-
tions whore the ronk 19Y be chonged, would it be
permissitle to pive the rersen the title znd rank
pertzining to the position to whick he is trans-
ferred &nd psy the salery from the sppropristion
for the position from which he is being trans-
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gon. Homer F. Rainey, page 2

ferred, where the amount and/or the rate
paid does not exceed the amount listed in

. the appropriation bill? For example, could

- . we use the salary aprrovrizsted for a profes-
por of PRusinsss Administration 40 pay the
szlary of &n essocliate professor of Law aad
list him on the nayroll ss such, and could
ve use the sclnary aptropriated for an in-
struotor in Chemistry to pay the salary of

- an assisten% professor of Pharmacy end list
him on the poyroll as such?

. An essential funection of en appropriestion is %o set
apart B ¢ertesin sum of money 4o te used for & ¢ortain purpose
and for no other purpose. It follows that a szlary appropriated
for one purpose ray not ve used for another purpose in the abe
sence of authority from the Leglislature to do so.

The only provision of Houss Bill o, 2535, Chapter 8 of
the Specisl Lzws pasged by the 46th Legisleture containing the
aprroprieticne f{or the institutions of higher learning in this
Stute for the blennlum ending August 31, 1941, to whieh you point
es containing a possible authority from the lepislature to do
this, is that provision which is found on pagss 444 snd 445 of
the Specizl) laws of the 46th Legisieture, reading as follows:

"It skell be thas duty of the hesd of any
institution or agsuey to transfer membsrs
of ths feculty o1 other cuploye<s of the
instituiion to sny cther position then
those which such smployees are now T©illing
" when necessary to increase the effective-
ness and efficiency ¢ Lhe service or Lusie
ness asffolirs of the institution or agency."

The suthorily to tronsfer & msmbar of the fsculty or &n
employee of the institution to znothsr &nd diffsrent position
from that which he presently occupics is not eguivalent to the
suthority to trensfer epppropriations. The quoted provision
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Hop. Fomer P, Ralney, page 3

of the agpropristion bill makes it the duty of the head of

the institution to transfer the partioculsr individuals to

other positions than those which they presently rill when
pecessary to incresse the effectiveness en& effieciency of

the operation of the effairs of the institution, but no su-
thority is conferred, expressly or by implication, in this
provision to use salaries apprepriated for ome purposs for
senother end different purpose., To take the examples which

you give in your questions, a salsry aprropriated for an
assoclate professor of Geology may be used to pay the sal:ary
only of & person who performs the duties of an associate profeg-
sor of Ceology, and may not be used to pay the salery of & per-
son who performs the dutles only of an associste profesasor
tesching Covernment, The same observation eprlies to your
exsmpls ooncerning the use of the salary appropriated for =
professor of Eusiness Administration to pay the salary of em —
easociate professor of law, and the use of ths salary appro=-
prieted for an instructor Iin Chemistry to pay the selery of

en eassistsnt professor of FPharmacy. : S

- It follows thaet both of your questions must be ansﬂeréd .
in the negative, | » o A . '

¥e are pot unmindful of the foroe of the arguments
which you sedvznce suggesting the need of the fresdom to be
conferred upon your institution to mske such changes. 3uch
erguments, however, preaent gonsiderations of policy the de-
termination of which is not the prerogative of this departe
ment, but that of the legislsture,

| . - Yours very truly
APTROVED FEB 3, 1941 N
- CATTORNEY CENZRAL OF TEXAS

TOTNRY GENERAL By

Riohard ¥%e Fairohild
Assistant
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